Tropical Financial Credit Union
BUSINESS SCHEDULE OF FEES

Effective July 1, 2020

Monthly Service Fee

BUSINESS SAVINGS ACCOUNL ... ..ttt et ettt ettt e e e e e ens No Fee
Business Money Market ACCOUNT ... .. ... i ettt No Fee
Select BUSINESS CRECKING ... ..ttt ettt ettt et e e e et et e et e et e e e e e e e eet e an e e $5.00*

*Monthly service fee waived with one of the following:

Maintain a minimum average monthly balance of $5,000 or

A business loan $50,000 minimum outstanding balance (credit card excluded)
+combined business account balances

Premium Business CheCKIiNgG ... ... e e e e e $10.00*

*Monthly service fee waived with one of the following:
Maintain a minimum average monthly balance of $10,000 ** or
a business loan of $50,000 minimum outstanding balance (credit card excluded)
** combined business account balances; up to 3 checking accounts under one business member account at no
additional fee.

Interest BUSINESS ChECKING ... ... .t ettt e en e $15.00

Per [Hem FEe (All @CCOUNTS) .. ... ettt e e e e No Fee

Electronic Services

ONliNE MODIlE BANKING ... ..t e ettt ettt No Fee
Bl PaY . No Fee
HOME BranCh ... e No Fee
FINMANCE ..o e No Fee

ATM |/ Business Debt MasterCard Transactions (withdrawals, transfers, inquiries)

TFCU ATIM LOCAEONS ...ttt e et ettt ettt e et et et ettt et e et e e e e e No Fee

NON-TFCU ATM LOCALONS ... ..t ettt e ettt et e et e ettt ettt e e et e ettt e e e e eat e e eeea e eaanaeentnaeeeas $2.00
*An additional fee may be charged by the financial institution providing the ATM Point of Sale Transactions

PoiNt Of Sale TraNSACHONS ... it ettt et et No Fee

International Transactions (procession fee)
Debit MasterCard purchases or cash advances in non-U.S currency outside of U.S., Puerto Rico or U.S. Virgin

ISIANAS . e e 2%
Debit MasterCard purchases or cash advances in U.S currency outside of U.S., Puerto Rico or U.S. Virgin
5] g o PP 1.80%
Replacement Business Debit MasterCard / ATM Card ...........oouiiniiiinii e $5.00
Reactivate Cancelled Account Business Debit MasterCard / ATM Card ............c.cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $15.00
Fee to have card mailed to alternate address .............oouuiiiiiiiiiii $10.00
Rush Fee (2 business days — signature required on delivery) $40.00
Miscellaneous Fees
Overdraft Returned ltem Fee (including automatic payments and Debit MasterCard)
Non-sufficient Funds (NSF) or Uncollected Funds
Premium Checking and Interest Business CheCKiNg ..........c.iuiuniiiiii e $31.00
SeleCt BUSINESS CECKING .....iviite ittt ettt e e e e et e e e e et e et e et e et e e aeaeaes $36.00
Overdraft Paid-Non-Sufficient Funds (Overdraft Privilege)
Premium Checking and Interest Business ChecCKiNg............ccuiiuiiiiiiiiie e $31.00
SeleCt BUSINESS CRECKING. .. ... ittt et e et e et e e e et e e e et e e eeneeans $36.00
DePOoSIted ChECK REIUMEA. .. ... ceeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e enan $10.00
Deposited Check Returned — same name account:
Premium Checking and Interest Business ChecKing............oouiiiiiiiiii e $31.00
SeleCt BUSINESS CECKING. ... ... cu ittt e e e et e e $36.00
Overdraft TrANSTEr FEE ... et $2.00
Closing Fee (per suffix) for account open less than 6 MoNnths......... ... $20.00
Outgoing Wire Transfers:
[DLe] 00 1T (1o (RS 3 I PP $25.00
INEEINALIONAL. ... oo e et
(=T o1 ST =1 (=0 T o | PP
[ TU o] [Toz= 1 (=] €= (=T .0 1= o
COPY OF CRECK .. e

Incoming Collection Item
Check Printing — cost varies depending on style
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Research / Reconciliation Fee (per hour, 1 hour minimum) ....... ... e $20.00
Check Cashing Fee for NON-MEMDET ...... ... et $5.00
Cashier’s Checks:
Premium Business Checking or Interest Business ChecKing ......... ..o No Fee
Select BUSINESS CRECKING .....iiniti ittt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e et aaanas $6.00
INON-IIBITIDET ...ttt e e e e et ettt e o4 4o 4422 e et e e e e e e e e ete et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e enens $6.00

Dormant Accounts

Monthly inactivity fee assessed on Business Savings accounts with less than $2,000 balance; no activity for 12
months; and no other TFCU products (checking, business loan, CD or Business Money Market account)............... $10.00

Monthly inactivity fee assessed on Business Checking accounts with less than $2,000 balance; no activity for 12

months; and no other TFCU products (checking, business loan, CD or Business Money Market account) .............. $10.00
Returned Mail for Bad Address (MONthly fE) .........uniiiiiii e $5.00
Stop Payments (1 HEM OF SEHES) ...ttt e e et e e et e e e e eane $35.00
Shared Service Center Transactions:

Premium Business Checking or Interest Business Checking ............coccoiiiiiiiiii No Fee

Select Business Checking or Savings ACCoUNt (ONIY) ... ...t $2.00
Levy, Garnishment, Administrative Orders PrOCESSING .........uuiuiuiiii e $100.00
Recording Satisfaction of MOMGage ..... ... e $10.00
Expedite Lien Release (free if released 7-10 days) ........cuuiuiniiiii e $10.00
PaYOff QUOLE VIB FAX ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e aaaa $10.00
COPY Of LOBN DOCUMENES .......iitieitei ettt et e e e e e e et et e et e e et e et e e e et e et e e e et e e e e et e e e e aenaesan $5.00
LOAN ACCOUNE HISTOTY . ..vti ettt e e et e et e e et e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e et aeeeeaa e e aeee s $2.00

MasterCard Credit Card Services

Cash Advance Fee — 3% of amount of each advance
Late Payment Fee — up to $25.00 for the first late payment and up to $30.00 each if 2 or more late payments in 6

months
RetUMNEd PaymEnt .. .. e Up to
$25.00
DOCUMENT / StALEMENE COPY ...evuiiiitie ittt e et e et et et et e e et e e e e e e e e e s e et e e e e e e et eeanas $5.00
(07 ol 2 L= ol P ot =Yg 1= o =Y T $5.00
[T W02 (s IV =TT o EO PP PPPPPR $40.00
PaY DY PRONE FBE ... eiiiiii e et e e e $5.00
Foreign Transaction — 1% of each foreign transaction in U.S. dollars
Safe Deposit Boxes (Annual Fees for existing boxes ONLY) - We no longer offer this service
K T2 $48.00
15) G4 RSP $60.00
) [V T7 -SSP $72.00
50T 72 USSR $96.00
00 LIPS UPT PPN $144.00
KBY DIBPOSIE ...ttt et e e e et e e e et a e et e aaaaaas $10.00

Fees are subject to change. We will provide a notice of any change in the Business

Schedule of Fees as required by law. 'LU! "TH U P I [:AI-
=
Federally Insured by the NCUA lil.i’ I:I NAN[:IAL

CREDIT UNION*
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